

## Village of Evendale Regular Council Meeting 10500 Reading Road, Evendale, Ohio Tuesday, December 13, 2022 7:00 PM

- I. Pledge of Allegiance
- II. Roll Call
- III. Hiring and Oaths- Recreation and Fire Department ORD # 22-92

ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING FUNDS AND APPOINTING JAMES M. MCMANUS AS FIRE FIGHTER/PARAMEDIC FOR THE VILLAGE OF EVENDALE AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

ORD #22-93

ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING FUNDS AND APPOINTING THOMAS G. STALL III AS FIRE FIGHTER/PARAMEDIC FOR THE VILLAGE OF EVENDALE AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

ORD #22-96

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING THE HIRING AND APPOINTMENT OF ADAM P. KNIGHT TO THE POSITION OF RECREATION DIRECTOR AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

ORD #22-97

AN ORDINANCE CREATING THE POSITION OF ASSISTANT RECREATION DIRECTOR AND APPROVING THE PROMOTION AND APPOINTMENT OF KRISTEN L. MAIDEN TO THE POSITION OF ASSISTANT RECREATION DIRECTOR AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

## IV. Consent Calendar

- 1. Minutes
- 2. Committee Reports

## V. Ordinances and Resolution

ORD #22-85

ORDINANCE MAKING ANNUAL APPROPRIATIONS FOR CURRENT EXPENSES AND FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2023 AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

ORD # 22-86

ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING MAYOR TO SET 2023 PART-TIME EMPLOYEE PAY RATES AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

ORD #22-87

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING A TRANSFER WITHIN THE ADMINISTRATIVE DEPARTMENT AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

ORD #22-88

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF AMOUNTS DUE UPON CERTAIN CONTRACTS REQUIRING CERTIFICATION OF AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

ORD #22-89

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT WITH THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF HAMILTON COUNTY TO PROVIDE FOR PARTICIPATION IN THE COUNTY'S INTERNET SURPLUS AUCTION PROCESS AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

ORD #22-90

ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING MAYOR TO NEGOTIATE A SETTLEMENT OF THE OHIO INDUSTRAIL COMMISSION CLAIM OF MR. TIMOTHY HAMMONDS AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

ORD # 22-91

AN ORDINANCE ADDRESSING THE PROVISIONS OF AMENDED SUBSTITUTE H.B. 172; AMENDING EVENDALE, OHIO CODE OF ORDINANCES, SECTIONS 672.12 AND 672.13 REGULATING FIREWORKS; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

ORD #22-94

ORDINANCE AMENDING THE EMPLOYMENT STATUS OF MARIA DOLORES SANTILLAN AND KAITLIN M. LESLIE FROM POLICE CADET TO POLICE OFFICERS AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

ORD#22-95

ORDINANCE MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO VARIOUS BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS IN VILLAGE OF EVENDALE AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

ORD #22-98

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT TO SELL CERTAIN VILLAGE OWNED REAL ESTATE AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

ORD #22-99

ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO AGREEMENTS WITH ANTHEM, SUPERIOR DENTAL CARE AND EYEMED TO PROVIDE COMPREHENSIVE HEALTH INSURANCE, DENTAL AND VISION CARE BENEFITS TO FULL TIME VILLAGE EMPLOYEES AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

ORD #22-100

ORDINANCE AMENDING CERTAIN PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 258, EMPLOYEES GENERALLY PURPOSE AND POLICIES, SPECIFICALLY SECTION 258.070 HEALTH INSURANCE AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

RES # 22-03

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING SPECIALISTS IN THE FIRE, POLICE AND SERVICE DEPARTMENTS FOR 2023 AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

III. Other Business

IV. Adjourn

Hearings from Citizens - Citizen comment during the meeting related to agenda items or general communication in advance can be emailed to <a href="mailto:Communications@EvendaleOhio.Org">Communications@EvendaleOhio.Org</a>. Please identify "Citizen Comment" as the subject of your email. Comments should include name and home address. Comments will be emailed to and reviewed by elected officials, and recorded with the meeting minutes.